

Mailing: PO Box 1063 Office location: 590 Shiloh Pike, Bridgeton, New Jersey 08302 (856) 455-1312 Fax: (856) 453-9795 <u>bacc@baccnj.com</u> www.baccnj.com <u>bacc@baccnj.com</u> Barry Seay, President Tony Stanzione, Chief Executive Officer Laurie LaTorre, Member Services Coordinator







CHAMBER PREMIER PARTNERS

www.CumberlandGrows.com/Premier-Partners

The Bridgeton Area Chamber of Commerce is offering our Chamber Members a new premier sponsorship opportunity – Chamber Premier Partners - that will help support the Chamber while providing unique promotional and advertising benefits to your business.

- 1) **The Chamber Premier Partners** fee is \$750 annually. A limited number are available.
- 2) Your **Chamber Premier Partnership** will begin in the month following our receipt of payment and will continue for 12 months, subject to annual renewal.
- 3) Chamber Premier Partners will receive the following sponsorship benefits:
 - a) Special announcement to Chamber Members and the public welcoming your business as a Chamber Premier Partner.
 - b) Your business logo and a short tag phrase will be featured on the home page of the Chamber and the Cumberland Grows websites, on some other frequently viewed pages, on the Chamber Facebook page, and in all online, zoom meetings, with the designation as a Chamber Premier Partner.
 - c) Your business will be recognized in more detail on a special **Chamber Premier Partners** page on the website.
 - d) Each logo will be hyperlinked to the website / social media page of your choice.
 - e) The logos and tag phases will be included in all Chamber meeting and event email messages and on all Chamber email messages.
 - f) **Chamber Premier Partners** will receive complimentary enhanced business listings on the Chamber's members directory.
 - g) Chamber Premier Partners will be recognized in all quarterly editions of the Chamber's Cumberland Grows Newsletter during your partnership year. It reaches 7,500 households across the Cumberland County, reaches our database of 600 businesspeople by email, is available on our website, noted on our social media, appears on the SNJ Today website, and 250 hard copies are distributed from the Chamber office.
 - h) **Chamber Premier Partners** will be mentioned by public announcement or on digital announcements at all Chamber meetings and events.
 - i) **Chamber Premier Partners** will be invited to an exclusive *Chamber Premier Sponsor event and/or other invitation only events* each year to share food, beverage, and information to help each other, the Chamber, and the community.

